Western Washington Hound Association / American Bloodhound Club
Running Order and Class Information
August 21-23, 2015

LOCATION FOR TRIAL
Argus Ranch Facility for Dogs -35612 212th Way SE, Auburn, WA 98092

www.arqusranchonline.com - This trial will be OUtdoors in the grass field at Argus Ranch.

Driving Directions

From North or South End

Take I-5, I-405, SR-167 to Highway 18 eastbound. Exit onto Auburn-Black Diamond Road eastbound. Turn RIGHT onto SE Green Valley Road (just past Neely
Mansion). Follow for about 7.5 miles. Turn RIGHT onto 212th Way SE. Take first LEFT into Argus Ranch and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed
parking.

From SR 169 Southbound

Right onto Roberts Drive (in front of the Coal Car), go approximately four miles. Left onto 218th Street. At bottom of the hill is a stop sign. Go straight
across over cement bridge (Whitney Bridge). Take First Left into Argus Ranch and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed parking.

From SR-169 Northbound

Turn LEFT onto SE Green Valley Road (in front of the Boondocks Nursery). Go about four miles. Turn LEFT onto 212th Way SE. Go over the Cement
Bridge. (Whitney Bridge). Take First LEFT into ARGUS RANCH and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed parking.

Aqility Trial Information

Judges: Ronda Bermke & Debby Wheeler

Date Standard Jumpers Fast T2B

Fri. Ronda Bermke Debby Wheeler Debby Wheeler Ronda Bermke
Sat Debby Wheeler Ronda Bermke Ronda Bermke Debby Wheeler
Sun. Ronda Bermke Debby Wheeler Debby Wheeler Ronda Bermke
Opening/Closing: 7/1/15 8:00 AM - 8/7/2015 11:30 PM

Height Order, Start Times & Class Schedule:

See the charts below for start times and height orders.

Walkthroughs:  There will be split walkthroughs for Excellent Std and Jww and a single walkthrough for other classes.

Veterinarian: 24-Hour Veterinarian: Sumner Vet Hospital, 16024 60" St. E, Sumner, WA 98390 253-863-2258

Directions: From Argus Ranch — turn left onto 212" Way SE and drive about 2 miles to the top of the hill to the “T*. Take a
left and immediate right to stay on 212" Way SE and continue south for 3.2 miles to WA-164"/SE 436" St.
Turn left for 2.0 miles and turn right on 244™ Ave SE. Drive for 2 more miles to WA-410 (Enumclaw Buckley
Rd) and turn right. Drive for 10.8 miles to the 166™ Ave Exit and turn right onto Sumner Tapps Hwy E. Drive
north for .3 miles and take a left onto 60" St. E Drive for .4 miles and the hospital is on the left.

Workers: We will be using the white board signup at the show (please help out where you can ©). If you can help out with
some of the class(es) that you’re not running in, we’d appreciate it.

Moveups: The deadline for moveups is Monday August 17" at 6PM. Moveups must be received in writing or email by that
deadline. Day-to-Day moveups are being accepted for Saturday and Sunday.

Setup: Setup for canopies and crates are not until after the rings are setup on Thursday night at 6PM. If you setup
before that, we will most likely have to move your stuff ....

RVs: RV reservations should be made directly with Argus Ranch. Go to their website for more info..

Food Info: Lunch will be provided for workers and by donation.



Ring 1 — Ronda Bermke

Ring 2 — Debby Wheeler

Friday

227 runs

10:00 AM start
Small to Tall

10:00

10:50

11:35

12:10

1:15

2:00

2:05

Walk
Run

Walk 4-12
Run 4-12

Walk 16
Run 16

Walk 20-26
Run 20-26
Course Change

Open Std|
Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Done

10:30

11:30

12:00

12:45

1:45

2:45

3:20

3:25

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk 4-12
Run 4-12

Walk 16
Run 16

Walk 20-26
Run 20-26

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Done




Ring 1 — Debby Wheeler

Ring 2 — Ronda Bermke

Saturday
346 runs

8:30 AM start
Tall to Small

Walk
8:30 Run

Walk 26-20
9:30 Run 26-20

Walk 16
10:35 Run 16

Walk 12-4
11:30  Run 12-4
Course Change

Open Std|
Walk
12:50 Run

Course Change

Walk
1:40 Run
1:45 Done

Walk
9:00 Run

Course Change

Walk
10:00 Run

Course Change

Walk
10:45 Run

Course Change

Walk 26-20
11:20  Run 26-20

Walk 16
12:10 Run 16

Walk 12-4
12:55 Run 124

Course Change

Walk
2:00 Run

Course Change

Walk
2:45 Run

2:50 Done




Ring 1 — Ronda Bermke

Ring 2 — Debby Wheeler

Sunday

245 runs

8:30 AM start
Small to Tall

8:30

9:20

10:00

10:45

12:00

12:45

12:50

Walk
Run

Walk 4-12
Run 4-12

Walk 16
Run 16

Walk 20-26
Run 20-26
Course Change

Open Std|
Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Done

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:40

12:10

1:50

2:00

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk 4-12
Run 4-12

Walk 16
Run 16

Walk 20-26
Run 20-26

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Done




TRIAL ENTRY STATISTICS

Trial Statistics preliminary and subject to moveups yet to be received

TRIAL:

STD
Division
NOV B
NOV

STD
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

STD
Division
EX
EXP

MAS
MAS P

EXC

JWw
Division
NOV B
NOV

JWw
Division
OPEN
OPN

JWW
Division
EX

MAS
MAS P

EXC
FAST
Division

NOV B
NOV
FAST
Division
OPEN
OPN
FAST
Division
EX
EXP

MAS
MAS P

EXC

T2B
Division
PREF
REG
T2B

T2B

Judge Totals
Ronda Bermke
Debby Wheeler

3
3

105
122

12

12

a =2 W=

oW

21-riday

20

20

24

TOTAL RUNS
24 26
24 26

1
1
24 26
4 2
4 2
24 26
24 26
24 26
1
4 2
5 2
24 26
24 26
24 26
1
1
1 1
24 26
2 1
2 1

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

227

Judge
Ronda Bermke

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Ronda Bermke
Ronda Bermke

TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Ronda Bermke
Ronda Bermke
Ronda Bermke
Ronda Bermke

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Debby Wheeler

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Debby Wheeler

TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Debby Wheeler
Debby Wheeler
Debby Wheeler

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Debby Wheeler

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Debby Wheeler

TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Debby Wheeler
Debby Wheeler
Debby Wheeler
Debby Wheeler

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Ronda Bermke
Ronda Bermke

TOTAL RUNS

Ring Totals

Ring 1
Ring 2

105
122

Ring
1



TRIAL:

STD
Division
NOV B
NOV

STD
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

STD
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

JWwW
Division
NOV B
NOV

JWw
Division
OPEN
OPN

JWw
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

FAST
Division
NOV B
NOV

FAST
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

FAST
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

T2B
Division
PREF
REG
T2B

1

Judge Totals
Ronda Bermke
Debby Wheeler

10

12

1
1

179
167

14

24

12

12

N oA

22-Saturday TOTAL RUNS

19

32

16

24

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

346

Judge
Debby Wheeler

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Debby Wheeler
Debby Wheeler

TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Debby Wheeler
Debby Wheeler
Debby Wheeler
Debby Wheeler

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Ronda Bermke

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Ronda Bermke

TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Ronda Bermke
Ronda Bermke
Ronda Bermke
Ronda Bermke

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Ronda Bermke

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Ronda Bermke
Ronda Bermke

TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Ronda Bermke
Ronda Bermke
Ronda Bermke
Ronda Bermke

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Debby Wheeler
Debby Wheeler

TOTAL RUNS

Ring Totals

Ring 1
Ring 2

167
179

Ring
1
5
Ring
1
1
11

Ring

—_

118

Ring
Ring
2

Ring

NN NN

125

Ring
2

Ring
2

Ring

NN NN

31

Ring

33



TRIAL:

STD NOV
Division 4 8
NOV A
NOV B
NOV

STD OPN
Division 4 8
OPEN 1
OPEN P
OPN 1

STD EXC
Division 4 8
EX
MAS 8
MAS P 4 2
EXC 4 10

JWw NOV
Division 4 8
NOV A
NOV B
NOV

JWw OPN
Division 4 8
OPEN 1
OPN 1

JWw EXC
Division 4 8
EX
MAS 8
MAS P 4 2
EXC 4 10

FAST NOV

Division 4 8

NOV B

NOV
FAST

Division 4 8

OPEN

OPN
FAST

Division 4 8

EX

EXP

MAS 1

MAS P 1

EXC 1 1
T2B T2B

Division 4 8

PREF

REG

T2B

Judge Totals

Ronda Bermke

Debby Wheeler

120
125

12

12

12

12

O = N

23-Sunday
16 20
1
1
16 20
2 1
2 1
16 20
1 1
15 22
5 3
21 26
16 20
1
1
2
16 20
2 2
2 2
16 20
1 1
15 22
5 3
21 26
16 20
16 20
2 1
2 1
16 20
1
1 5
2 1
3 7
16 20
1
8 8
9 8

TOTAL RUNS

24 26
2
2
24 26
2
2
24 26
10 1
10 1
24 26
2
2
24 26
1
1
24 26
1
9 1
10 1
24 26
1
1
24 26
24 26
3 1
3 1
24 26

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

245

Judge
Ronda Bermke
Ronda Bermke

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Ronda Bermke
Ronda Bermke

TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Ronda Bermke
Ronda Bermke
Ronda Bermke

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Debby Wheeler
Debby Wheeler

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Debby Wheeler

TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Debby Wheeler
Debby Wheeler
Debby Wheeler

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Debby Wheeler

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Debby Wheeler

TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Debby Wheeler
Debby Wheeler
Debby Wheeler
Debby Wheeler

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Ronda Bermke
Ronda Bermke

TOTAL RUNS

Ring Totals

Ring 1
Ring 2

120
125

Ring
1
1



