## Western Washington Hound Association / American Bloodhound Club Running Order and Class Information August 21-23, 2015

## LOCATION FOR TRIAL Argus Ranch Facility for Dogs -35612 212th Way SE, Auburn, WA 98092

www.argusranchonline.com - This trial will be outdoors in the grass field at Argus Ranch.

## **Driving Directions**

#### From North or South End

Take I-5, I-405, SR-167 to Highway 18 eastbound. Exit onto Auburn-Black Diamond Road eastbound. Turn RIGHT onto SE Green Valley Road (just past Neely Mansion). Follow for about 7.5 miles. Turn RIGHT onto 212th Way SE. Take first LEFT into Argus Ranch and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed parking.

#### From SR 169 Southbound

Right onto Roberts Drive (in front of the Coal Car), go approximately four miles. Left onto 218th Street. At bottom of the hill is a stop sign. Go straight across over cement bridge (Whitney Bridge). Take First Left into Argus Ranch and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed parking.

#### From SR-169 Northbound

Turn LEFT onto SE Green Valley Road (in front of the Boondocks Nursery). Go about four miles. Turn LEFT onto 212th Way SE. Go over the Cement Bridge. (Whitney Bridge). Take First LEFT into ARGUS RANCH and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed parking.

### **Agility Trial Information**

Judges: Ronda Bermke & Debby Wheeler

Date	Standard	Jumpers	Fast	T2B
Fri.	Ronda Bermke	Debby Wheeler	Debby Wheeler	Ronda Bermke
Sat	Debby Wheeler	Ronda Bermke	Ronda Bermke	Debby Wheeler
Sun.	Ronda Bermke	Debby Wheeler	Debby Wheeler	Ronda Bermke

Opening/Closing: 7/1/15 8:00 AM - 8/7/2015 11:30 PM

Height Order, Start Times & Class Schedule: See the charts below for start times and height orders.

Walkthroughs: There will be split walkthroughs for Excellent Std and Jww and a single walkthrough for other classes.

**Veterinarian:** 24-Hour Veterinarian: Sumner Vet Hospital, 16024 60<sup>th</sup> St. E, Sumner, WA 98390 253-863-2258

**Directions:** From Argus Ranch – turn left onto 212<sup>th</sup> Way SE and drive about 2 miles to the top of the hill to the 'T'. Take a

left and immediate right to stay on 212<sup>th</sup> Way SE and continue south for 3.2 miles to WA-164<sup>th</sup>/SE 436<sup>th</sup> St. Turn left for 2.0 miles and turn right on 244<sup>th</sup> Ave SE. Drive for 2 more miles to WA-410 (Enumclaw Buckley Rd) and turn right. Drive for 10.8 miles to the 166<sup>th</sup> Ave Exit and turn right onto Sumner Tapps Hwy E. Drive

north for .3 miles and take a left onto 60<sup>th</sup> St. E Drive for .4 miles and the hospital is on the left.

Workers: We will be using the white board signup at the show (please help out where you can ©). If you can help out with

some of the class(es) that you're not running in, we'd appreciate it.

**Moveups:** The deadline for moveups is Monday August 17<sup>th</sup> at 6PM. Moveups must be received in writing or email by that

deadline. Day-to-Day moveups are being accepted for Saturday and Sunday.

**Setup:** Setup for canopies and crates are not until after the rings are setup on Thursday night at 6PM. If you setup

before that, we will most likely have to move your stuff ....

**RVs:** RV reservations should be made directly with Argus Ranch. Go to their website for more info..

**Food Info:** Lunch will be provided for workers and by donation.

	Ring 1 – Ronda Bermke	Ring 2 – Debby Wheeler						
Friday	T2B Walk							
227 runs	10:00 Run	Exc Fast Walk 10:30 Run						
10:00 AM start								
Small to Tall	Exc Std Walk 4-12 10:50 Run 4-12	Course Change						
		Open Fast Walk 11:30 Run						
	Walk 16 11:35 Run 16	Course Change						
		Nov Fast Walk 12:00 Run						
	Walk 20-26 12:10 Run 20-26 Course Change	Course Change						
		Exc Jww Walk 4-12 12:45 Run 4-12						
	Open Std Walk 1:15 Run	Walk 16 1:15 Run 16						
	Course Change	Walk 20-26 1:45 Run 20-26						
	Novice Std Walk 2:00 Run	Course Change						
	2:05 Done	Open Jww Walk 2:45 Run						
		Course Change						
		Novice Jww Walk 3:20 Run						
		3:25 Done						

Saturday	Open Fast Walk 10:00 Run  Course Change  Nov Fast Walk 10:45 Run  Course Change
Tall to Small  9:30  Walk 26-20  Run 26-20  Walk 16  10:35  Walk 16  Walk 12-4  11:30  Walk 12-4	Open Fast Walk 10:00 Run  Course Change  Nov Fast Walk 10:45 Run  Course Change
10:35 Run 16  Walk 12-4 11:30 Run 12-4	Walk 10:45 Run  Course Change  Exc Jww
11:30 Run 12-4	Exc Jww
	Walk 26-20 11:20 Run 26-20
Open Std Walk 12:50 Run	Walk 12-4 12:55 Run 12-4 Course Change
Course Chang  Novice Std  Walk  1:40 Run  1:45 Done	Open Jww
	Novice Jww Walk

	Ring 1 – Ronda Bermke	Ring 2 – Debby Wheeler						
Sunday 245 runs	T2B Walk 8:30 Run	Exc Fast Walk 9:00 Run						
8:30 AM start  Small to Tall	Exc Std Walk 4-12 9:20 Run 4-12	Course Change  Open Fast  Walk  10:00 Run						
	Walk 16 10:00 Run 16	Course Change  Nov Fast Walk  10:30 Run						
	Walk 20-26 10:45 Run 20-26 Course Change	Course Change						
		Exc Jww Walk 4-12 11:00 Run 4-12						
	Open Std Walk 12:00 Run	Walk 16 11:40 Run 16						
	Course Change  Novice Std  Walk  12:45 Run	Walk 20-26 12:10 Run 20-26 Course Change						
	12:50 Done	Open Jww Walk 1:15 Run Course Change						
		Novice Jww Walk 1:50 Run						
		2:00 Done						

# TRIAL ENTRY STATISTICS

Trial Statistics preliminary and subject to moveups yet to be received

TRIAL:				21-rida	у	TOTA	L RUN	VS		227	
STD <b>Division</b>	NOV 4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV B NOV STD	OPN		1		2 2					Ronda Bermke TOTAL RUNS	3
<b>Division</b> OPEN OPEN P	4	<i>8</i> 1	12 2 1	<b>16</b> 1	<b>20</b> 2	<b>24</b> 1	26	14	18	<i>Judge</i> Ronda Bermke Ronda Bermke	<b>Ring</b> 1 1
OPN STD	EXC	1	3	1	2	1				TOTAL RUNS	8
<b>Division</b> EX EX P	<b>4</b>	<b>8</b> 1	12 2	<b>16</b> 2	<b>20</b> 2	24	26	14	18	<b>Judge</b> Ronda Bermke Ronda Bermke	<i>Ring</i> 1 1
MAS MAS P	2	8 1	9 5	7 8	19 2	4	2			Ronda Bermke Ronda Bermke	1
EXC <i>JWW</i>	3 NOV	10	16	17	23	4	2			TOTAL RUNS	75
<b>Division</b> NOV B NOV	4	8	12 1 1	16	20 1 1	24	26	14	18	Judge Debby Wheeler TOTAL RUNS	<b>Ring</b> 2
JWW	OPN		•		•					10171E RONS	_
<b>Division</b> OPEN	4	<b>8</b> 1	12 2	16 2	<b>20</b>	24	26	14	18	<b>Judge</b> Debby Wheeler	Ring 2
OPN <i>JWW</i>	EXC	1	2	2	1					TOTAL RUNS	6
<b>Division</b> EX	4	8	<i>12</i> 1	<i>16</i> 2	<b>20</b> 2	<b>24</b>	26	14	18	<b>Judge</b> Debby Wheeler	Ring 2
MAS	•	9	12	8	20	4	2			Debby Wheeler	2
MAS P EXC	3 3	1 10	6 19	9 19	2 24	5	2			Debby Wheeler TOTAL RUNS	2 82
FAST	NOV	10	10	10		Ü	_			10171E RONS	02
<b>Division</b> NOV B	4	8	<i>12</i> 1	16	<b>20</b>	24	26	14	18	<i>Judge</i> Debby Wheeler	Ring 2
NOV FAST	OPN		1		1					TOTAL RUNS	2
<b>Division</b> OPEN	4	8	12	<b>16</b> 1	<b>20</b> 3	24	26	14	18	<b>Judge</b> Debby Wheeler	Ring 2
OPN				1	3					TOTAL RUNS	4
FAST	EXC	0	10	17	20	2.4	26	1.1	10	7. 1	D'
<i>Division</i> EX	4	<b>8</b> 1	12	16	<b>20</b> 3	2 <b>4</b> 1	26	14	18	<i>Judge</i> Debby Wheeler	Ring 2
EX P		0	1	_	-					Debby Wheeler	2
MAS MAS P	1	2	3 1	1 3	7 1		1			Debby Wheeler Debby Wheeler	2 2
EXC T2B	1 T2B	3	5	4	11	1	1			TOTAL RUNS	26
Division PREF	4	8	12 2	<b>16</b>	20	24	26	14	18	<i>Judge</i> Ronda Bermke	Ring 1
REG		3	3	1	6	2	1			Ronda Bermke	1
T2B	1	3	5	2	6	2	1		ъ.	TOTAL RUNS	19
Judge Tot Ronda Bern Debby Whe	mke	105 122							Ring Ring Ring		

STD	NOV										
<b>Division</b> NOV B	4	8	<i>12</i> 1	16	<b>20</b> 3	<b>24</b> 1	26	14	18	<b>Judge</b> Debby Wheeler	Ring 1
NOV STD	OPN		1		3	1				TOTAL RUNS	5
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN OPEN P		1	3 1	2	2 1	1				Debby Wheeler Debby Wheeler	1 1
OPN STD	EXC	1	4	2	3	1				TOTAL RUNS	11
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	<i>26</i>	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX EX P	1	1	3	4	2					Debby Wheeler Debby Wheeler	1 1
MAS MAS P	5	9 2	14 7	19 9	26 5	10	1			Debby Wheeler Debby Wheeler	1 1
EXC	6	12	24	32	33	10	1			TOTAL RUNS	118
JWW	NOV				• •						
<b>Division</b> NOV B	4	8	12	16	<b>20</b> 2	24 1	<i>26</i>	14	18	<i>Judge</i> Ronda Bermke	Ring 2
NOV					2	1				TOTAL RUNS	3
JWW	OPN	0	10	1.0	20	2.4	2.	1.1	10	* *	D.
<i>Division</i> OPEN	4	<i>8</i> 1	12 2	<i>16</i> 3	<b>20</b> 2	24	26	14	18	<i>Judge</i> Ronda Bermke	Ring 2
OPN		1	2	3	2					TOTAL RUNS	8
JWW Division	EXC 4	o	12	16	20	24	26	1.1	10	Indoo	Dina
<b>Division</b> EX	4	8	<i>12</i> 3	<i>16</i> 3	<b>20</b> 2	<b>24</b> 1	26	14	18	<i>Judge</i> Ronda Bermke	Ring 2
EX P MAS		10	1 16	20	1 27	9	1			Ronda Bermke Ronda Bermke	2 2
MAS P	6	2	8	10	5	3	'			Ronda Bermke	2
EXC FAST	6 NOV	12	28	33	35	10	1			TOTAL RUNS	125
<b>Division</b>	4	8	12	<i>16</i> 1	<i>20</i>	<b>24</b> 2	<i>26</i>	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV B NOV			2 2	1		2				Ronda Bermke TOTAL RUNS	2 5
FAST	OPN										
<b>Division</b> OPEN	4	8	12	<i>16</i> 2	<b>20</b> 3	24	<i>26</i>	14	18	<i>Judge</i> Ronda Bermke	Ring 2
OPEN P				1	1					Ronda Bermke	2
OPN	<b>5</b> 1/0			3	4					TOTAL RUNS	7
FAST Division	EXC <b>4</b>	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX	7	O		2	1	24	20	17	10	Ronda Bermke	2
EX P MAS		2	1 4	2	9	1	1			Ronda Bermke Ronda Bermke	2 2
MAS P	1		2	4	1					Ronda Bermke	2
EXC T2B	1 T2B	2	7	8	11	1	1			TOTAL RUNS	31
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
PREF REG	1		3	1						Debby Wheeler	1
T2B	1	1 1	4 7	10 11	9 9	3 3	1 1			Debby Wheeler  TOTAL RUNS	1 33
Judge Tot	als	•	•	- •	-	J	•		Ring	Totals	
Ronda Ber		179 167							Ring		
Debby Whe	eier	167							Ring	2 179	

STD	NOV	0	10	1.0	20	2.4	26	1.1	10	7 1	n.
<b>Division</b> NOV A	4	8	12	<b>16</b>	20	24	26	14	18	<i>Judge</i> Ronda Bermke	Ring
NOV A				'		2				Ronda Bermke	1
NOV				1		2				TOTAL RUNS	3
STD	OPN										
Division	4	8	<i>12</i>	16	20	24	<i>26</i>	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN		1	2	2	1	2				Ronda Bermke	1
OPEN P OPN			1	0		0				Ronda Bermke TOTAL RUNS	1
STD	EXC	1	3	2	1	2				IOIAL KUNS	9
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX	•	O	1	1	1	2.	20		10	Ronda Bermke	1
MAS		8	12	15	22	10	1			Ronda Bermke	1
MAS P	4	2	2	5	3	40				Ronda Bermke	1
EXC <i>JWW</i>	4 NOV	10	15	21	26	10	1			TOTAL RUNS	87
Division	100 V 4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A	4	o	12	10	20	24	20	14	10	Debby Wheeler	King 2
NOV B				1		2				Debby Wheeler	2
NOV				2		2				TOTAL RUNS	4
JWW	OPN										
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	<i>26</i>	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN OPN		1		2	2	1				Debby Wheeler TOTAL RUNS	2
JWW	EXC	1		2	2	1				IOIAL KUNS	6
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX	•	Ü	1	1	1	1		1.	10	Debby Wheeler	2
MAS		8	13	15	22	9	1			Debby Wheeler	2
MAS P EXC	4	2	3 17	5	3	10	4			Debby Wheeler TOTAL RUNS	2
FAST	4 NOV	10	17	21	26	10	1			IOIAL KUNS	89
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV B	•	Ü	12	10	-0	1		1.	10	Debby Wheeler	2
NOV						1				TOTAL RUNS	1
FAST	OPN										
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	<i>26</i>	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN				2	1					Debby Wheeler	2
OPN <i>FAST</i>	EVC.			2	1					TOTAL RUNS	3
Division	EXC <b>4</b>	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX	4	o	12	10	1	24	20	14	10	Debby Wheeler	King 2
EX P			1							Debby Wheeler	2
MAS MAS P	1	1	4 1	1 2	5 1	3	1			Debby Wheeler Debby Wheeler	2 2
EXC	1	1	6	3	7	3	1			TOTAL RUNS	22
T2B	T2B	'	0	3	,	3	'			TOTAL KUNS	22
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
PREF			1	1						Ronda Bermke	1
REG			2	8	8		1			Ronda Bermke	1
T2B			3	9	8		1		n.	TOTAL RUNS	21
Judge Tot Ronda Bern		100								Totals	
Debby Whe		120 125							Ring Ring		
zooy nine		0							Ling	_ 120	